Regular Session, 2012

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 119

BY REPRESENTATIVE GUINN

A RESOLUTION

To commend Rosie Marie Carmody of Shreveport for her excellence as a student and citizen.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to commend Rose Marie Carmody for her notable achievements; and

WHEREAS, the daughter of Thomas and Wendy Carmody, Rose Marie Carmody is a student at St. Joseph School in Shreveport, where her third grade teachers are Michelle Tally and Amanda Vines; and

WHEREAS, a young citizen of many gifts and talents, Rose is an exemplary student who has completed many fine projects, including her report on Jefferson Davis Parish, for which she received an A+ grade; and

WHEREAS, the success of the state of Louisiana, the strength of the state's communities, and the overall vitality of American society depend in great measure upon young people like Rose, who brings tremendous pride and honor to her family, friends, school, community, and state.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Rose Marie Carmody for her outstanding accomplishments, does hereby recognize and record for posterity her excellence as a student and citizen, and does hereby extend to her best wishes for continued success and happiness in her future endeavors.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Rose Marie Carmody.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES